
Industry Day: Vendor Information

Organization Organization's Specialty/Area of Interest Lead? Website Contact Email Phone Mailing Address City State Zip
Academy of Applied Science JSHS, REAP, scholarship administration, internships, 

and other student STEM support
No www.aas-world.org Doris Cousens,      

Irene O'Mara
cousens@jshs.org,       renie@aas

world.org
603-228-4520 24 Warren Street Concord NH 03301

American Society for Engineering 
Education

SEAP, fellowship/internship administration, marketing 
STEM to youth.

No www.asee.org,            
www.egfi-k12.org

Robert Black b.black@asee.org 202-331-3532 1818 N Street, NW, Suite 600 Washington DC 20026

Association of Minority Health 
Professions Schools, Inc. 

Student development, academic enrichment (middle 
school - post graduate studies), workforce preparation.

Yes www.minorityhealth.org Thomas Adams tadams@minorityhealth.org 678-904-4217 1190 West Druid Hills Dr NE, Ste 7-50 Atlanta GA 30324

Atlas Research, LLC Program development, program management, clinical 
research, data collection, planning, policy and guideline 
development and management.

Yes www.atlasresearch.us John S. Hegamyer, 
John R. Wilt

jhegamyer@atlasresearch.us, 
jwilt@atlasresearch.us

804-815-0854 1776 I Street NW, Suite 900 Washington DC 20006

Bernalillo County Parks and Recreation After-school programs/enrichment. Yes www.bernco.gov Ed Chismar echismar@bernco.gov 505-314-0402,   
505-991-0475

111 Union Square, SE, Suite 200 Albuquerque NM 87102

Building Engineering and Science 
Talent

Marketing and communications, program effectiveness. No www.bestworkforce.org John Yochelson johny@bestworkforce.org 619-977-1473 5143-C Renaissance Ave. San Diego CA 92122

EDUCON, LLC Secondary/post-secondary student developmental 
programs (apprenticeships, internships).

No www.educonllc.com Walter L. Darden, Jr. jdlw3769@educonllc.com 757-838-9171 P.O. Box 9002 Hampton VA 23670

Elev8 NM: New Mexico Community 
Foundation

Education: 0-24 years of age, Elev8 NM: middle school 
initiative (our state has focused on STEM enrichment 
and applied for RTT funding).

No www.nmcf.org Kathy Sullivan ksullivan@nmcf.org 505-821-6735,   
505-917-8919

303 Roma NW, Suite 400 Albuquerque NM 87102

The Geneva Foundation Non-profit organization with the mission to promote and 
support military medicine by procuring and managing 
research and education programs. Provides 
professional expertise in the management of federally 
funded research grants and contracts; industry funded 
clinical trials; investigator-initiated studies; and medical 
training programs. 

No www.thegenevafoundation.org Elise Huszar ehuszar@thegenevafoundation.org 910-484-7555 P.O. Box 98687 Lakewood WA 98496

George Washington University SEAP, GEMS, CQL Yes www.gwseap.net Thomas A Mozzuchi, 
Jessie Coates

mazzu@gwu.edu, 
jcoates@gwu.edu

202-994-4892 1776 G St, NW, Suite 101, EMSE Dept,    
George Washington University

Washington DC 20052

JETS Over 60 years of pre-college engineering outreach and 
program management. High school focus and 
competition expertise.

No www.jets.org Leann Yoder Lyoder@jets.org 703-548-5387x105 1420 King St, Suite 405 Alexander VA 22314

NC OPT-ED Education: middle school, high school, undergraduate 
and graduate students.

No www.unc.edu/opt-ed Larry Campbell lecamp@email.unc.edu 919-843-6903 UNC-CH, Dept of Chemistry, Kenan Labs, 
Suite A207, Campus Box 3290

Chapel Hill NC 27599

Northeast Sustainable Energy 
Association

Provides professional development services. JSS: the 
K-12 Ed department trains teachers to perform the 
program and we orchestrate the Northeast 
Championship.

No www.nesea.org Arianna A. Grindrod agrindrod@nesea.org 413-774-6051x21 50 Miles Street Greenfield MA 01301

The Research Group, LLC Area of Interest: Expanding the involvement of students 
in DOD programs. Specialty: Facilitating and 
coordinating new research initiatives across institutional 
and commercial lines.

No www.researchnc.com Stefanie Leak sleak@researchnc.com 336-775-7442 P.O. Box 21662 Winston-Salem NC 27120

RTI International Program management, science, engineering, research, 
education, evaluation.

Yes www.rti.org Kirsten Rieth krieth@rti.org 919-541-6258 P.O. Box 12194 RTP NC 27709

Shodor Science, math, computational science, youth programs, 
high school and college internships, teacher and faculty 
development.

No www.shodor.org Dr. Robert M. Panoff rpanoff@shodor.org 919-530-1911 300 W. Morgan, Suite 1150 Durham NC 27701

TMT Group, Inc. Team Lead. Currently manage GEMS, eCybermission 
Internship, Teach the Teachers.

Yes www.tmtgroupinc.com Dan Farmer Dfarmer@tmtgroupinc.com 256-536-9717 P.O. Box 18274 Huntsville AL 35804

Virginia Tech Outreach program management (logistics, marketing, 
data collection and education, impact assessment), 
Curriculum development, Host university for programs.

Yes www.stem.vt.edu Amy T. Parlo,      
Mark Bernhard,   
Scott Weimer

aparlo@vt.edu,           
mcb7@vt.edu,             

weimers@vt.edu

540-231-2358,    
540-231-0624,    
540-231-7887

702 University City Blvd (0364) Blacksburg VA 24061


